INTER-AMERICAN INSTITUTE FOR GLOBAL CHANGE RESEARCH (IAI) SIXTEENTH MEETING OF THE IAI CONFERENCE OF THE PARTIES (CoP) 19-20 May 2009 – Bogotá, Colombia

The IAI Conference of the Parties, at its sixteenth meeting held on 19 and 20 May, 2009, in Bogotá, Colombia, adopted the following resolutions:

RESOLUTION 1

The CoP approved the Core Budget Request for FY 2009-2010.

RESOLUTION 2

The CoP approved the level of Country Contributions for FY 2009-2010.

RESOLUTION 3

The CoP approved the Annual Program for FY 2009-2010.

RESOLUTION 4

The CoP approved the amendments to the Rules of Procedure of the IAI Executive Council. Final version will be annexed to this document.

RESOLUTION 5

The CoP approved the amendment to Rule 24 and the creation of a Rule 24a in the Rules of Procedure of the CoP. Final version will be annexed to this document.

RESOLUTION 6

The CoP approved the amendments to Rules 62a, 64, 65, 66, and 66a in Chapter XI – Election of Members of the Scientific Advisory Committee in the Rules of Procedure of the CoP. Final version will be annexed to this document.

RESOLUTION 7

The CoP approved unanimously the reelection of Juan Valdes as member of the Scientific Advisory Committee.

CoP Chair Gladys Maggi – Venezuela

CoP 1st Vice-chair Roberto Villalobos – Costa Rica

CoP2nd Vice-chair Ricardo Lozano – Colombia